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

8/21/2010 $400,000.00 Invalid Land and Improvements

Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:
10/27/2010 2323 $1,950.00 FURREPLAC
9/26/2011 2037 $33,000.00 FBLA
9/17/2008 2164 $8,000.00 AC/FURNACE
4/22/2008 62 $400,000.00 NEWDWLG

Land Breakdown 
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
A-Residential Primary Site 3.480 Gross $113,900

Land Data & Computations
Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Assessed Land Value:
151,589 3.480 $113,900
General Information
Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:
Level Paved Light All Public

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Other Building Improvements 0 $0.00
Total Improvement Value $440,200.00
Total Land Value $113,900.00
Total Assessed Value $554,100.00

Valuation/Explanation
Dwelling # 794 9999 005- 1
Description Area Value Amount
Living Area:

First Story: 2,202 $235,393.80
Second Story: 0 $0.00
Additional Story: 0 $0.00
Attic/Finished Net: 0 $0.00
Half Story/Finished Net: 0 $0.00

Base Price $235,393.80
Unfinished Living Area:

Room/Unfinished: 0 $0.00
Unfinished Basement: 1,002 $25,470.84
Half Story/Unfinished: $0.00

Structure Info, Features and Attachments:
Heating/AC Air Conditioning - Same Ducts $8,368.92
Plumbing 0 - Half Bath 2 - Full Bath $7,322.00
Finished Basement Living Area 1,200 $32,388.00
Features: 5 $3,200.00
Attachments: 1,329 $35,900.00

Adjusted Base Price $348,043.56
Changes/Adjustments

Grade Adjustment: B 128% $395,447.76
Market Adjustment: 28% $506,173.13
CDU Adjustment: 87 $440,400.00
Complete: 100 $440,400.00
Dollar Adjustments ($200.00)

Dwelling Value $440,200.00



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:

Building Description
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:

Valuation/Explanation

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

1/1/2022 21.67 $3,112,900 $21,696,300

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:

Commercial Property Record Card

Parcel # 794-9999-007

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

794-9999-007 7730 LOVERS LANE RD S Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

FRANKLIN-WYNDHAM LLC 666 DUNDEE RD SUITE 901  NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 Commercial

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 8567, SE 1/4 SEC 8-5-21, 
LOT 2

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
999-Franklin
Zoning:

Building Description
Building #
Building Type/Style: One Bedroom:
Stories: Two Bedroom:
Year Built: Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: Total Unit Count:
Grade Factor: Business Name:
Market Adjustment: CDU/Overall Condition
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:

Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
0

Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:
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
Detached Improvements 0 $6,400.00
Total Improvement Value $747,300.00
Total Land Value $407,300.00
Total Assessed Value $1,154,600.00

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Level Paved Light All Public

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:
7/17/2020 20-1884 $1,466,000.00 NEWBLDG

Commercial Property Record Card

Parcel # 794-9999-009

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

794-9999-009 9651 DREXEL AVE W Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

BRADFORD JACOBS FRANKLIN LLC 200 S WACKER DR, SUITE 726  CHICAGO, IL 60606 Commercial

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 8567, SE 1/4 SEC 8-5-21, 
LOT 4

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
999-Franklin
Zoning:

Building Description
Building # 1
Building Type/Style: 597-Mixed Retail w/Off Units One Bedroom:
Stories: Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 2020 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: Total Unit Count:
Grade Factor: B Business Name: LEARNING EXPERIENCE 

DAYCARE_x0000__x0000__x0000_
Market Adjustment: 6 CDU/Overall Condition Average
Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
1 1 597-Mixed Retail w/Off Units 2020 10,000 D4-Wood Average 10
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
1 10,000
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1 1 HVAC-Warmed and Cooled 

Air
10,000 $15,000

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

1/12/2012 $11,500,000.
00

Invalid Land and Improvements

11/21/2013 $12,800,000.
00

Invalid Land and Improvements

8/10/2020 $325,000.00 Valid Land
Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 1.127 Gross $546,400.00



Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

49,092 1.127 $546,400.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building # 1
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 10,000 $583,100.00

Commercial Building Base Price $583,100.00

Basement: 0 $0.00

Components: 0 $0.00

Site Improvements: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price $583,100.00

Depreciation Adjustment: 0 $0.00

Adjusted Base Price with Depreciation $583,100.00

Grade Adjustment: B 241,472.00

Market Adjustment: 6 $49,474.32

Local Modifier: $0.00

Percent Complete: $0.00

Dollar Adjustment: $1,500.00

Commercial Building Value $875,500.00

Total Dwelling Value $0
Detached Improvements 0 $0.00
Total Improvement Value $1,171,600.00
Total Land Value $546,400.00
Total Assessed Value $1,718,000.00

General Information

Topography: Street/Road: Fronting Traffic: Inspected By: Inspected On: Utilities:

Level Paved Light All Public

Assessment History

Parcel Year: Acres Total: Land Total: Improvement Total:

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Residential Property Record Card

Parcel # 795-0001-000

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

795-0001-000 7685 MISSION DR S Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

DEPP, ADAM F & ELIZABETH A 7685 S MISSION DR  FRANKLIN, WI 53132 Residential

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

MISSION HILLS LOT 1

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
813-Franklin

Building Description
Dwelling # 795 0001 000- 1
Year Built: 1/1/1968 Exterior Wall: 04-Alum/Vinyl
Year Remodeled: 1/1/1968 Bedrooms: 3

Remodeled/Effective Age: -54 Full Baths: 1
Building Type/Style: 01-Ranch Half Baths: 1
Story: 1.00 Rough-in: 0
Grade: C+ Room Count: 4
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
CDU Adjustment: 85 $391,100.00
Complete: 100 $391,100.00
Dollar Adjustments $400.00

Dwelling Value $391,500.00



Commercial Property Record Card

Parcel # 795-0134-000

Parcel Numbers: Property Address: Municipality:

795-0134-000 7711 SCEPTER DR S Franklin, City of

Owner Name: Mailing Address: Land Use:

FRANKLIN MISSION HILLS LLC 100 TRI STATE INTERNATIONAL DR STE 200  LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 
60069

Commercial

Property Photograph: Legal Description: Building Sketch:

MISSION HILLS SOUTH LOT 131

Parcel Sketch and Site Map obtained from the County GIS
Neighborhood:
999-Franklin
Zoning:
R8

Building Description
Building # 1
Building Type/Style: 352-Apts under 3 Story One Bedroom:
Stories: 2 Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 1970 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: -52 Total Unit Count: 32
Grade Factor: C Business Name: MISSION HILLS 

APTS_x0000__x0000__x0000__x0000_
_x0000__x0000__x0000__x0000__x00
00__x0000__x0000__x0000_

Market Adjustment: 182 CDU/Overall Condition Average
Building # 2
Building Type/Style: 352-Apts under 3 Story One Bedroom:
Stories: 2 Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 1970 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: -52 Total Unit Count: 25
Grade Factor: C Business Name:
Market Adjustment: 101 CDU/Overall Condition Average
Building # 3
Building Type/Style: 352-Apts under 3 Story One Bedroom:
Stories: 2 Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 1970 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: -52 Total Unit Count: 25
Grade Factor: C Business Name:
Market Adjustment: 115 CDU/Overall Condition Average
Building # 4
Building Type/Style: 352-Apts under 3 Story One Bedroom:
Stories: 2 Two Bedroom:
Year Built: 1970 Three Bedroom:
Remodeled/Effective Age: -52 Total Unit Count: 25
Grade Factor: C Business Name:
Market Adjustment: 103 CDU/Overall Condition Average



Permit / Construction History
Date of Permit: Permit Number: Permit Amount: Details of Permit:
11/3/2016 16-2692 $16,200.00 DUMPSTER ENCL X
11/4/2019 19-2836 $70,000.00 RE-ROOF 7721-25
6/2/2010 966 $20,000.00 INT ALT
11/28/2017 17-2754 $49,800.00 RE-ROOF BLDG
11/6/2015 152731 $5,500.00 RPR BALC FOOTIN
9/12/2008 2140-44 $108,500.00 FURREPLAC
8/26/2010 1753 $3,000.00 A/C
5/9/2020 20-1116 $50,555.00 ROOF X8
7/18/2008 1600 $28,300.00 EXTREMOD
2/20/2009 293 $8,000.00 EXTREM-HANDICAP

Structure / Basement Data
Building # Section # Occupancy: Year: Area: Framing: Wall Hgt: Rental:
1 1 352-Apts under 3 Story 1970 32,532 D4-Wood Average 8
2 1 352-Apts under 3 Story 1970 20,892 D4-Wood Average 8
3 1 352-Apts under 3 Story 1970 20,892 D4-Wood Average 8
4 1 352-Apts under 3 Story 1970 20,892 D4-Wood Average 8
Building # Section # Description: Basement Area: Total Area:
1 3-Unfinished 16,226 48,758
2 3-Unfinished 5,208 26,100
2 1-Finished 5,268 26,160
3 3-Unfinished 5,205 26,097
3 1-Finished 5,268 26,160
4 3-Unfinished 5,208 26,100
4 1-Finished 5,268 26,160
Components
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1
2
3
4

Site Improvements
Bldg # Sec. # Description: Area: Value:
1
2
3
4

Detached Improvements
Structure: Year: Sq Ft: Grade: Construction: Condition:
PA-Paving 1/1/1970 120,000 C Average
RP1-Inground Pool - Plastic Lined Pool 1/1/1970 1,200 C Average

Ownership/Sales History
Date of Sale: Sale Document: Purchase 

Amount:
Sale Validity: Conveyance Type: Sale Type: Sale Validation Source:

6/1/1983 $3,250,000.0
0

Invalid Land and Improvements

8/10/2007 $15,815,300.
00

Invalid Land and Improvements

8/10/2007 $9,768,400.0
0

Invalid Land and Improvements

1/31/2002 $6,624,400.0
0

Invalid Land and Improvements

Land Breakdown
Land Class: Acreage: Unit of Meassure: Influence Reason: Influence Factor: Dollar Adjusment: Land Value:
B-Commercial Primary Site 8.828 Gross $1,345,500.00

Acreage/Squarefoot  Variables



Land Data & Computations

Total Square Footage: Total Acreage: Depth: Act. Frontage: Total Land Value:

384,548 8.828 $1,345,500.00

Valuation/Explanation
Building # 1
Description Area Value Amount

Structure: 32,532 $1,711,834.00

Commercial Building Base Price $1,711,834.00

Basement: 0 $0.00
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